
Edinboro (19-14,14-7 PSAC) -vs- Gannon (29-4,19-2 PSAC)
03/13/26 at Kovalchick Convention & Athletic Complex, Indiana, PA

 
 

 
 
Edinboro 61

Gannon 76

Date: 03/13/26
Time: 2:30 PM
Attendance: 201
Site: Kovalchick Convention & Athletic Complex, Indiana, PA
Referees: John Holmes, Chris Boyer, Taacha Brown-Drummond

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Edinboro 11 15 14 21 61
Gannon 21 14 28 13 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Manfredo,Rachael * 34 5-10 2-4 4-5 1-7 8 3 1 3 0 1 16
25 Haddad,Ava * 29 3-5 0-0 3-4 2-2 4 3 2 5 0 0 9
04 Suman,Maura * 36 4-5 0-0 0-1 2-3 5 3 4 7 0 2 8
12 Blunt,Taylor * 23 2-7 1-4 1-1 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 1 6
20 Garrity,Hope * 22 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 3 0 0 2
00 Phillips,Taylor 26 4-14 4-10 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 2 0 4 12
24 Vasquez,Carmen 17 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 6
01 Brown,Carla 13 1-4 0-1 0-1 2-0 2 3 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-52 7-20 8-12 8-18 26 18 12 23 0 9 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 3-6   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 0-2   0.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
3rd Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 3-8   37.50 % 2-3   66.67 %
Total 23-52   44.2 % 7-20   35.0 % 8-12   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Claxon,Bri * 34 8-18 1-5 4-4 1-7 8 2 1 1 0 1 21
23 Ratliff,Kate * 27 6-11 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 4 2 0 4 15
02 Popyk,Jordan * 23 3-7 0-0 2-2 3-5 8 4 1 7 0 3 8
04 Wheatley,Maddy * 33 2-5 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 2 1 1 5
15 Mayes,Tori * 28 0-4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0
14 Pepple,Olivia 15 2-3 0-0 4-4 1-0 1 2 3 1 0 0 8
20 Ethridge,Taylor 12 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 7
25 Slater,Mia 20 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 0 0 1 5
21 Deere,Bella 4 1-1 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 1 4
13 Dunham,Carissa 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-59 8-21 12-14 11-24 35 18 13 16 1 12 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-15   60.00 % 3-5   60.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 0-5   0.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 10-17   58.82 % 4-5   80.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 1-6   16.67 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 28-59   47.5 % 8-21   38.1 % 12-14   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 35 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Edinboro Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gannon
TURNOVER  by GARRITY,HOPE 09:41

09:27 MISS LAYUP by POPYK,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MANFREDO,RACHAEL --
TURNOVER  by MANFREDO,RACHAEL 09:23

09:23 STEAL  by WHEATLEY,MADDY
09:06 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by RATLIFF,KATE

-- ASSIST  by POPYK,JORDAN
TURNOVER  by HADDAD,AVA 08:44

08:44 STEAL  by RATLIFF,KATE
08:41 0-5 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by RATLIFF,KATE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BLUNT,TAYLOR 08:06
-- REBOUND DEF by POPYK,JORDAN

07:54 0-7 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by WHEATLEY,MADDY
-- ASSIST  by RATLIFF,KATE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:51
TURNOVER  by SUMAN,MAURA 07:41

07:27 0-9 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by POPYK,JORDAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by BLUNT,TAYLOR 07:03
TURNOVER  by BLUNT,TAYLOR 07:03
SUB OUT by SUMAN,MAURA 07:03
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,TAYLOR 07:03

06:45 TURNOVER  by POPYK,JORDAN
STEAL  by BLUNT,TAYLOR 06:45
TURNOVER  by MANFREDO,RACHAEL 06:38

06:38 SUB OUT by POPYK,JORDAN
06:38 SUB OUT by MAYES,TORI
06:38 SUB IN by PEPPLE,OLIVIA
06:38 SUB IN by SLATER,MIA
06:19 0-11 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by CLAXON,BRI

GOOD 3PTR by BLUNT,TAYLOR 06:00 3-11 H 8
05:41 MISS LAYUP by PEPPLE,OLIVIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MANFREDO,RACHAEL --
MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,TAYLOR(in the paint) 05:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SLATER,MIA
05:25 3-14 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by RATLIFF,KATE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by PEPPLE,OLIVIA
GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,TAYLOR 05:09 6-14 H 8

04:45 MISS 3PTR by RATLIFF,KATE
REBOUND DEF by HADDAD,AVA --

04:16 FOUL  by PEPPLE,OLIVIA
04:16 SUB OUT by CLAXON,BRI
04:16 SUB IN by ETHRIDGE,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by GARRITY,HOPE 04:16
SUB IN by BROWN,CARLA 04:16
TURNOVER  by MANFREDO,RACHAEL 04:14

03:54 6-16 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SLATER,MIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RATLIFF,KATE

MISS 3PTR by BLUNT,TAYLOR 03:34
-- REBOUND DEF by SLATER,MIA

03:16 TURNOVER  by WHEATLEY,MADDY
03:16 SUB OUT by WHEATLEY,MADDY
03:16 SUB OUT by PEPPLE,OLIVIA
03:16 SUB OUT by RATLIFF,KATE
03:16 SUB IN by CLAXON,BRI
03:16 SUB IN by MAYES,TORI
03:16 SUB IN by DEERE,BELLA

SUB OUT by BLUNT,TAYLOR 03:16



SUB OUT by HADDAD,AVA 03:16
SUB IN by SUMAN,MAURA 03:16
SUB IN by VASQUEZ,CARMEN 03:16
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,CARLA(in the paint) 02:50
REBOUND OFF by SUMAN,MAURA --
TURNOVER  by SUMAN,MAURA 02:44

02:44 STEAL  by SLATER,MIA
02:33 MISS 3PTR by CLAXON,BRI

-- REBOUND OFF by DEERE,BELLA
02:25 TURNOVER  by CLAXON,BRI

STEAL  by PHILLIPS,TAYLOR 02:25
MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,TAYLOR(in the paint) 02:21
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CARLA --
GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,TAYLOR 02:16 9-16 H 7
ASSIST  by SUMAN,MAURA --

01:55 9-19 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by ETHRIDGE,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST  by MAYES,TORI

MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,TAYLOR 01:39
-- REBOUND DEF by DEERE,BELLA

01:24 MISS JUMPER by SLATER,MIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SUMAN,MAURA --
TURNOVER  by SUMAN,MAURA 01:17

01:17 STEAL  by DEERE,BELLA
FOUL  by BROWN,CARLA 01:17

01:17 SUB OUT by ETHRIDGE,TAYLOR
01:17 SUB OUT by DEERE,BELLA
01:17 SUB OUT by SLATER,MIA
01:17 SUB IN by POPYK,JORDAN
01:17 SUB IN by WHEATLEY,MADDY
01:17 SUB IN by RATLIFF,KATE

SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,TAYLOR 01:17
SUB OUT by MANFREDO,RACHAEL 01:17
SUB IN by GARRITY,HOPE 01:17
SUB IN by HADDAD,AVA 01:17

01:05 TURNOVER  by RATLIFF,KATE
GOOD LAYUP by GARRITY,HOPE(in the paint) 00:45 11-19 H 8

00:28 11-21 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by POPYK,JORDAN(in the paint)
00:12 FOUL  by MAYES,TORI
00:12 SUB OUT by MAYES,TORI
00:12 SUB IN by PEPPLE,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by VASQUEZ,CARMEN 00:12
SUB IN by MANFREDO,RACHAEL 00:12
MISS JUMPER by GARRITY,HOPE 00:10

-- REBOUND DEF by POPYK,JORDAN
00:00 MISS JUMPER by POPYK,JORDAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Edinboro Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gannon
SUB OUT by BROWN,CARLA 10:00
SUB IN by BLUNT,TAYLOR 10:00
MISS 3PTR by BLUNT,TAYLOR 09:45

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAXON,BRI
09:15 TURNOVER  by WHEATLEY,MADDY

STEAL  by MANFREDO,RACHAEL 09:15
MISS JUMPER by SUMAN,MAURA 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by RATLIFF,KATE
FOUL  by MANFREDO,RACHAEL 08:43

08:28 11-23 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by CLAXON,BRI
GOOD LAYUP by BLUNT,TAYLOR(in the paint) 08:12 13-23 H 10



08:12 FOUL  by RATLIFF,KATE
08:12 SUB OUT by RATLIFF,KATE
08:12 SUB IN by MAYES,TORI

GOOD FT by BLUNT,TAYLOR 08:12 14-23 H 9
07:48 TURNOVER  by POPYK,JORDAN
07:26 FOUL  by WHEATLEY,MADDY

MISS FT by HADDAD,AVA 07:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HADDAD,AVA 07:26 15-23 H 8

07:12 MISS JUMPER by CLAXON,BRI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by POPYK,JORDAN

07:02 MISS 3PTR by WHEATLEY,MADDY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:59 FOUL  by PEPPLE,OLIVIA
06:59 SUB OUT by POPYK,JORDAN
06:59 SUB OUT by PEPPLE,OLIVIA
06:59 SUB IN by ETHRIDGE,TAYLOR
06:59 SUB IN by SLATER,MIA

SUB OUT by GARRITY,HOPE 06:59
SUB IN by BROWN,CARLA 06:59
MISS JUMPER by BLUNT,TAYLOR(in the paint) 06:31

-- REBOUND DEF by ETHRIDGE,TAYLOR
FOUL  by BROWN,CARLA 06:25
SUB OUT by BROWN,CARLA 06:25
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,TAYLOR 06:25

06:25 15-24 H 9 GOOD FT by CLAXON,BRI(fastbreak)
06:25 15-25 H 10 GOOD FT by CLAXON,BRI(fastbreak)

FOUL  by HADDAD,AVA 06:10
TURNOVER  by HADDAD,AVA 06:10

06:10 SUB OUT by CLAXON,BRI
06:10 SUB IN by RATLIFF,KATE

SUB OUT by HADDAD,AVA 06:10
SUB IN by VASQUEZ,CARMEN 06:10
FOUL  by PHILLIPS,TAYLOR 05:58

05:37 MISS JUMPER by MAYES,TORI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:37 TURNOVER  by TEAM
05:37 SUB OUT by WHEATLEY,MADDY
05:37 SUB IN by DEERE,BELLA

GOOD LAYUP by SUMAN,MAURA(in the paint) 05:16 17-25 H 8
05:16 FOUL  by SLATER,MIA

MISS FT by SUMAN,MAURA 05:16
REBOUND OFF by SUMAN,MAURA --

05:04 FOUL  by RATLIFF,KATE
05:04 SUB OUT by RATLIFF,KATE
05:04 SUB IN by CLAXON,BRI

GOOD FT by MANFREDO,RACHAEL 05:04 18-25 H 7
GOOD FT by MANFREDO,RACHAEL 05:04 19-25 H 6

04:40 MISS 3PTR by CLAXON,BRI
REBOUND DEF by BLUNT,TAYLOR --
GOOD LAYUP by MANFREDO,RACHAEL(in the paint) 04:30 21-25 H 4
ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,TAYLOR --

04:30 FOUL  by DEERE,BELLA
04:30 SUB OUT by DEERE,BELLA
04:30 SUB OUT by SLATER,MIA
04:30 SUB IN by POPYK,JORDAN
04:30 SUB IN by WHEATLEY,MADDY

GOOD FT by MANFREDO,RACHAEL 04:30 22-25 H 3
04:14 MISS LAYUP by POPYK,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MANFREDO,RACHAEL --
MISS 3PTR by MANFREDO,RACHAEL 03:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



FOUL  by SUMAN,MAURA 03:52
03:52 MISS FT by MAYES,TORI(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:52 MISS FT by MAYES,TORI(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MANFREDO,RACHAEL --
GOOD LAYUP by MANFREDO,RACHAEL(in the paint) 03:35 24-25 H 1

03:30 TURNOVER  by POPYK,JORDAN
STEAL  by PHILLIPS,TAYLOR 03:30
TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,TAYLOR 03:30

03:30 STEAL  by POPYK,JORDAN
03:19 MISS 3PTR by WHEATLEY,MADDY

REBOUND DEF by VASQUEZ,CARMEN --
MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,TAYLOR 03:09

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAXON,BRI
03:02 FOUL  by POPYK,JORDAN
03:02 TURNOVER  by POPYK,JORDAN

SUB OUT by MANFREDO,RACHAEL 03:02
SUB IN by HADDAD,AVA 03:02

03:02 SUB OUT by POPYK,JORDAN
03:02 SUB IN by SLATER,MIA

GOOD LAYUP by VASQUEZ,CARMEN(in the paint) 02:47 26-25 V 1
ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,TAYLOR --

02:29 MISS JUMPER by CLAXON,BRI
REBOUND DEF by HADDAD,AVA --
TURNOVER  by HADDAD,AVA 02:25

02:25 SUB OUT by MAYES,TORI
02:25 SUB IN by PEPPLE,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by VASQUEZ,CARMEN 02:25
SUB IN by MANFREDO,RACHAEL 02:25

02:22 26-27 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by ETHRIDGE,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST  by PEPPLE,OLIVIA

MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,TAYLOR 02:11
-- REBOUND DEF by CLAXON,BRI

02:00 26-29 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by CLAXON,BRI
TURNOVER  by HADDAD,AVA 01:36
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,TAYLOR 01:36
SUB IN by GARRITY,HOPE 01:36

01:36 SUB OUT by ETHRIDGE,TAYLOR
01:36 SUB IN by DUNHAM,CARISSA

FOUL  by BLUNT,TAYLOR 01:22
01:22 26-30 H 4 GOOD FT by CLAXON,BRI
01:22 26-31 H 5 GOOD FT by CLAXON,BRI
01:22 SUB OUT by WHEATLEY,MADDY
01:22 SUB IN by POPYK,JORDAN

SUB OUT by BLUNT,TAYLOR 01:22
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,TAYLOR 01:22
MISS LAYUP by MANFREDO,RACHAEL(in the paint) 01:06

-- REBOUND DEF by SLATER,MIA
00:51 MISS 3PTR by CLAXON,BRI

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:47 MISS 3PTR by DUNHAM,CARISSA

-- REBOUND OFF by PEPPLE,OLIVIA
00:43 26-33 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by PEPPLE,OLIVIA(in the paint)

FOUL  by GARRITY,HOPE 00:24
TURNOVER  by GARRITY,HOPE 00:24
SUB OUT by GARRITY,HOPE 00:24
SUB IN by BROWN,CARLA 00:24
FOUL  by HADDAD,AVA 00:00

00:00 26-34 H 8 GOOD FT by PEPPLE,OLIVIA
00:00 26-35 H 9 GOOD FT by PEPPLE,OLIVIA



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Edinboro Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gannon
10:00 SUB OUT by DUNHAM,CARISSA
10:00 SUB OUT by PEPPLE,OLIVIA
10:00 SUB OUT by SLATER,MIA
10:00 SUB IN by WHEATLEY,MADDY
10:00 SUB IN by MAYES,TORI
10:00 SUB IN by RATLIFF,KATE

SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB OUT by BROWN,CARLA 10:00
SUB IN by BLUNT,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB IN by GARRITY,HOPE 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by MANFREDO,RACHAEL(in the paint) 09:39 28-35 H 7
ASSIST  by HADDAD,AVA --

09:25 MISS LAYUP by POPYK,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by POPYK,JORDAN

09:22 28-37 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by POPYK,JORDAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HADDAD,AVA 09:00

09:00 STEAL  by POPYK,JORDAN
08:53 28-40 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by WHEATLEY,MADDY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by RATLIFF,KATE
TURNOVER  by GARRITY,HOPE 08:27

08:27 STEAL  by RATLIFF,KATE
08:23 28-42 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by RATLIFF,KATE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:21
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:21
SUB OUT by GARRITY,HOPE 08:21
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,TAYLOR 08:21
TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,TAYLOR 08:13

08:13 STEAL  by RATLIFF,KATE
08:08 MISS LAYUP by MAYES,TORI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CLAXON,BRI
08:06 28-44 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by CLAXON,BRI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BLUNT,TAYLOR(in the paint) 07:37
-- REBOUND DEF by POPYK,JORDAN

07:13 28-47 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by CLAXON,BRI
-- ASSIST  by WHEATLEY,MADDY

06:50 FOUL  by POPYK,JORDAN
06:50 SUB OUT by POPYK,JORDAN
06:50 SUB OUT by MAYES,TORI
06:50 SUB IN by PEPPLE,OLIVIA
06:50 SUB IN by SLATER,MIA

SUB OUT by BLUNT,TAYLOR 06:50
SUB IN by BROWN,CARLA 06:50
GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,TAYLOR 06:47 31-47 H 16
ASSIST  by SUMAN,MAURA --

06:33 31-50 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by SLATER,MIA
-- ASSIST  by PEPPLE,OLIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by SUMAN,MAURA(in the paint) 06:12 33-50 H 17
05:41 SUB OUT by WHEATLEY,MADDY
05:41 SUB IN by DEERE,BELLA

SUB OUT by HADDAD,AVA 05:41
SUB IN by VASQUEZ,CARMEN 05:41

05:41 SUB OUT by CLAXON,BRI
05:41 SUB IN by ETHRIDGE,TAYLOR
05:39 MISS JUMPER by RATLIFF,KATE

REBOUND DEF by MANFREDO,RACHAEL --
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,TAYLOR 05:31
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CARLA --
TURNOVER  by SUMAN,MAURA 05:21



05:21 STEAL  by ETHRIDGE,TAYLOR
05:17 MISS LAYUP by RATLIFF,KATE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SLATER,MIA
05:13 MISS LAYUP by SLATER,MIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DEERE,BELLA
05:10 33-52 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by DEERE,BELLA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CARLA 04:43
-- REBOUND DEF by DEERE,BELLA

FOUL  by MANFREDO,RACHAEL 04:25
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:25

04:25 SUB OUT by RATLIFF,KATE
04:25 SUB IN by MAYES,TORI
04:25 33-53 H 20 GOOD FT by DEERE,BELLA
04:25 33-54 H 21 GOOD FT by DEERE,BELLA
04:25 SUB OUT by ETHRIDGE,TAYLOR
04:25 SUB OUT by DEERE,BELLA
04:25 SUB IN by WHEATLEY,MADDY
04:25 SUB IN by CLAXON,BRI

GOOD JUMPER by VASQUEZ,CARMEN(in the paint) 03:57 35-54 H 19
03:37 35-56 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by PEPPLE,OLIVIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BROWN,CARLA 03:14
03:14 STEAL  by CLAXON,BRI
03:11 35-58 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by CLAXON,BRI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,CARLA 02:59
-- REBOUND DEF by CLAXON,BRI

02:36 TURNOVER  by PEPPLE,OLIVIA
STEAL  by SUMAN,MAURA 02:36
TURNOVER  by SUMAN,MAURA 02:31

02:31 SUB OUT by PEPPLE,OLIVIA
02:31 SUB OUT by SLATER,MIA
02:31 SUB IN by POPYK,JORDAN
02:31 SUB IN by DUNHAM,CARISSA

SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,TAYLOR 02:31
SUB OUT by BROWN,CARLA 02:31
SUB IN by BLUNT,TAYLOR 02:31
SUB IN by GARRITY,HOPE 02:31

02:14 35-61 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by DUNHAM,CARISSA
-- ASSIST  by CLAXON,BRI

02:04 FOUL  by POPYK,JORDAN
TURNOVER  by BLUNT,TAYLOR 01:57
SUB OUT by BLUNT,TAYLOR 01:57
SUB IN by BROWN,CARLA 01:57

01:44 MISS JUMPER by CLAXON,BRI
REBOUND DEF by SUMAN,MAURA --
TURNOVER  by SUMAN,MAURA 01:36

01:36 STEAL  by POPYK,JORDAN
FOUL  by BROWN,CARLA 01:36
SUB OUT by MANFREDO,RACHAEL 01:36
SUB IN by HADDAD,AVA 01:36
FOUL  by VASQUEZ,CARMEN 01:20

01:20 35-62 H 27 GOOD FT by POPYK,JORDAN
01:20 35-63 H 28 GOOD FT by POPYK,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by GARRITY,HOPE 01:07
REBOUND OFF by HADDAD,AVA --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CARLA(in the paint) 01:03 37-63 H 26
ASSIST  by HADDAD,AVA --

01:03 FOUL  by CLAXON,BRI
MISS FT by BROWN,CARLA 01:03

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAXON,BRI
00:45 MISS 3PTR by MAYES,TORI

REBOUND DEF by SUMAN,MAURA --
GOOD LAYUP by HADDAD,AVA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:38 39-63 H 24



ASSIST  by SUMAN,MAURA --
00:38 FOUL  by DUNHAM,CARISSA

GOOD FT by HADDAD,AVA(fastbreak) 00:38 40-63 H 23
FOUL  by SUMAN,MAURA 00:20

00:18 TURNOVER  by POPYK,JORDAN
STEAL  by VASQUEZ,CARMEN 00:18
MISS JUMPER by GARRITY,HOPE 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAXON,BRI

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Edinboro Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gannon
10:00 SUB OUT by DUNHAM,CARISSA
10:00 SUB IN by RATLIFF,KATE

SUB OUT by VASQUEZ,CARMEN 10:00
SUB IN by MANFREDO,RACHAEL 10:00
FOUL  by SUMAN,MAURA 09:52
FOUL  by HADDAD,AVA 09:52

09:45 40-65 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by CLAXON,BRI
-- ASSIST  by RATLIFF,KATE

GOOD LAYUP by SUMAN,MAURA(in the paint) 09:23 42-65 H 23
09:11 42-67 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by CLAXON,BRI(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HADDAD,AVA(in the paint) 08:37 44-67 H 23
ASSIST  by GARRITY,HOPE --

08:29 TURNOVER  by RATLIFF,KATE
STEAL  by SUMAN,MAURA 08:29
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:23
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:23
SUB OUT by BROWN,CARLA 08:23
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,TAYLOR 08:23
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,TAYLOR 08:02

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAXON,BRI
07:54 MISS JUMPER by CLAXON,BRI

REBOUND DEF by MANFREDO,RACHAEL --
07:35 FOUL  by CLAXON,BRI

SUB OUT by HADDAD,AVA 07:35
SUB IN by VASQUEZ,CARMEN 07:35
GOOD 3PTR by MANFREDO,RACHAEL 07:19 47-67 H 20
ASSIST  by GARRITY,HOPE --

07:01 MISS 3PTR by RATLIFF,KATE
-- REBOUND OFF by WHEATLEY,MADDY

06:45 MISS LAYUP by RATLIFF,KATE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,TAYLOR 06:34 50-67 H 17

06:11 MISS 3PTR by WHEATLEY,MADDY
REBOUND DEF by VASQUEZ,CARMEN --
MISS LAYUP by MANFREDO,RACHAEL(in the paint) 06:01

06:01 BLOCK  by WHEATLEY,MADDY
-- REBOUND DEF by POPYK,JORDAN

05:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:49 MISS 3PTR by CLAXON,BRI

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:43 MISS JUMPER by CLAXON,BRI

-- REBOUND OFF by POPYK,JORDAN
05:39 TURNOVER  by POPYK,JORDAN

STEAL  by PHILLIPS,TAYLOR 05:39
05:29 FOUL  by MAYES,TORI
05:29 SUB OUT by POPYK,JORDAN
05:29 SUB IN by SLATER,MIA

SUB OUT by GARRITY,HOPE 05:29
SUB IN by BLUNT,TAYLOR 05:29



MISS LAYUP by MANFREDO,RACHAEL(in the paint) 05:26
-- REBOUND DEF by WHEATLEY,MADDY

FOUL  by MANFREDO,RACHAEL 05:03
05:03 SUB OUT by MAYES,TORI
05:03 SUB IN by PEPPLE,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by MANFREDO,RACHAEL 05:03
SUB IN by HADDAD,AVA 05:03
FOUL  by BLUNT,TAYLOR 04:55

04:55 50-68 H 18 GOOD FT by PEPPLE,OLIVIA
04:55 50-69 H 19 GOOD FT by PEPPLE,OLIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by VASQUEZ,CARMEN(in the paint) 04:37 52-69 H 17
ASSIST  by SUMAN,MAURA --

04:14 MISS LAYUP by CLAXON,BRI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BLUNT,TAYLOR --
MISS LAYUP by HADDAD,AVA(in the paint) 04:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SLATER,MIA
03:46 52-72 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by RATLIFF,KATE

-- ASSIST  by WHEATLEY,MADDY
03:23 SUB OUT by WHEATLEY,MADDY
03:23 SUB IN by POPYK,JORDAN

SUB OUT by VASQUEZ,CARMEN 03:23
SUB IN by MANFREDO,RACHAEL 03:23

03:23 SUB OUT by PEPPLE,OLIVIA
03:23 SUB IN by MAYES,TORI

MISS JUMPER by HADDAD,AVA(in the paint) 03:14
-- REBOUND DEF by POPYK,JORDAN

03:02 TURNOVER  by POPYK,JORDAN
STEAL  by PHILLIPS,TAYLOR 03:02
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,TAYLOR 02:56
REBOUND OFF by HADDAD,AVA --
GOOD LAYUP by HADDAD,AVA(in the paint) 02:54 54-72 H 18

02:54 FOUL  by SLATER,MIA
02:54 SUB OUT by CLAXON,BRI
02:54 SUB IN by ETHRIDGE,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by HADDAD,AVA 02:54 55-72 H 17
02:32 MISS 3PTR by MAYES,TORI

REBOUND DEF by MANFREDO,RACHAEL --
SUB OUT by BLUNT,TAYLOR 02:17
SUB IN by GARRITY,HOPE 02:17
MISS 3PTR by MANFREDO,RACHAEL 02:14
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:13 FOUL  by MAYES,TORI
02:13 FOUL  by POPYK,JORDAN
02:13 SUB OUT by POPYK,JORDAN
02:13 SUB IN by WHEATLEY,MADDY

GOOD FT by MANFREDO,RACHAEL 02:13 56-72 H 16
MISS FT by MANFREDO,RACHAEL 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by RATLIFF,KATE
02:02 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by MANFREDO,RACHAEL 01:45 59-72 H 13
ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,TAYLOR --

01:13 MISS 3PTR by ETHRIDGE,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:13 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TURNOVER  by SUMAN,MAURA 01:11

01:11 STEAL  by RATLIFF,KATE

01:06 59-74 H 15
GOOD LAYUP by ETHRIDGE,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,TAYLOR 00:58
-- REBOUND DEF by ETHRIDGE,TAYLOR

00:42 59-76 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by RATLIFF,KATE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WHEATLEY,MADDY

MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,TAYLOR 00:33



REBOUND OFF by MANFREDO,RACHAEL --
GOOD JUMPER by SUMAN,MAURA 00:28 61-76 H 15
ASSIST  by MANFREDO,RACHAEL --

00:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:28 SUB OUT by MAYES,TORI
00:28 SUB IN by CLAXON,BRI


